
Downloading the App
Scan the following QR code, download and install the App.

Charging and Active
Charging the device to active before the first time using;
To charge your device, plug the charging cable into the 
adapter or USB port on your computer.
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Pairing

Long press the「time page」on your device, go to the detail 
page. The MAC address on the detail page could help you 
identify your device on the scanning list. 

Scan QR Code and Download

Open the App and set up your profile

Go to the「Device」, Click「Add a Device」

Choose your device on the scanning list

Finish

Smart Watch Features Smart Watch Features Smart Watch Features Getting to Know Your Device General Info & Specifications
Sports
Smart Watch automatically tracks 
Steps taken, Calories burned,  
Distance traveled and displays on 
the screen.
NOTE: Your movement stats reset 
to zero at midnight.

Sleep
If you keep wearing Smart Watch in
your sleep , it can provide the hours 
slept and quality of sleep stats on 
both the screen and the APP.
NOTE: Sleep stats reset to zero at 
8:00 pm.

Heart Rate Test
Long press the heart rate page to 
start measuring your heart rate.
On the heart rate page, It can show 
the heart rate measured data of 
the last times.

Training
Long press on the training page to 
start a new training measure 
recording, there are 8 sport 
modes to be chosen.

Blood Pressure Test
Long press on the blood pressure 
page to start measuring your blood 
pressure.
On the blood pressure page, It can 
show the blood pressure measured 
data of the last times.

SpO2 Test
Long press the SpO2 page to start 
measuring your SpO2.
On the SpO2 page, It can show the 
SpO2 measured data of the last
times.

Weather
It could show the weather info of 
current and tomorrow on the 
weather page.
Weather info is synced after con-
necting with the APP,  it will not be 
updated after a long disconneted.

Messages Reminder
The device can sync incoming noti-
fications from Twitter, Facebook, 
Whatsapp, Instagram etc.
Recently 3 messages can be stored.  
Note: You can switch of/off the 
incoming notification in the APP.

Remote Shutter
After connecting the device can 
remote contral the camera on your
phone.

Music Play Contraller
After connecting the device can 
remote contral the music player 
on your phone.

Other Features
Other features include stopwatch, 
brightness adjustment, mute mode, 
factory reset, and power off.

Stop Watch
Long press on the stopwatch page 
to start timing, and long press again 
to stop timing.

Silent Alarms
Set up the alarm on the APP, the 
device will vibrate to remind on 
time.

Remind to Move
The device will vibrate to remind 
you to make a relax after 1 hour 
sittiing.
Note: You can switch on/off the 
feature in the APP.

1.Using in Wet Conditions
Your device is water-resistant, which means it is rain-proof and 
splash-proof and can stand up to even the sweatiest workout.
NOTE: Do not swim with your Smart Bracelet. We also don't
recommend showering with your wristband; though the water 
won't hurt the device, wearing it 24/7 does not give your skin
a chance to breathe. Whenever you get your bracelet wet, dry
it thoroughly before putting it back on.

2.Using the Touch Button
Single tap the Touching Area under the main screen to wake up 
the device and switch to other functional pages.
Long press the Touching Area to enter for more functions which 
is needed.

3.Using Quick View
With Quick View you can check the time or the message form 
your phone on your Smart Bracelet without taping. Just turn 
your wrist towards you and the time screen will appear for a
few seconds.

1.Environmental Conditions
Operating temperature: 14℉ to 122℉ (-10℃ to 50℃)
Non-operating temperature: -4℉ to 140℉ (-20℃ to 60℃)

2.Size
Fits a wrist between 5.5 and 7.7 inches in circumference.

3.Disposal and Recycling
Please kindly be aware that it is the consumer’s responsibility 
to properly dispose and recycle Smart Bracelet and accompanying 
components. Do not dispose of Smart Bracelet with common 
household waste, the Smart Bracelet unit is considered electronic 
waste and should be disposed of at your local electronic 
equipment collection facility.
For more information, please contact your local electronic 
equipment waste management authority or the retailer where
you bought the product.

Descargar la Aplicación
Escanee el siguiente código QR para descargar y instalar 
la Aplicación.

Cargar y activar
Para usar por la primera vez, hace falta cargar el aparato 
para activarlo;
Use el cargador magnético adjunto a conectar los 
contactos metálicos en la parte posterior de la pulsera y 
conecte el otro extremo del cargador a un cabezal de 
carga USB o una interfaz USB del ordenador.

Funciones de la pulsera inteligente

Emparejamiento

Manteniendo presionada la página de Tiempo en su aparato, 
se mostrará la dirección MAC de la pulsera. Puede determinar 
su aparato por la dirección MAC en la lista de aparatos;
Después de que el aparato se haya vinculado, cada vez que 
abra la aplicación, la pulsera conectará automáticamente con 
el teléfono y podrá desplegar la página de datos para 
sincronizar los datos.

Escanee el código QR y descárguela

Abrir la Aplicación y establecer información personal

Ir a la página「Aparato」，hacer clic「Añadir un Aparato」

Elejir su aparato en la lista de escaneo

Listo

Deportes
La pulsera inteligente puede registrar 
y mostrar sus pasos, calorías quemadas 
e información sobre el kilometraje.
El análisis más detallado y el registro de 
datos se pueden ver en la aplicación.

¿Por qué el valor de la presión arterial es diferente 
del esfigmomanómetro?

Preguntas y respuestas frecuentes

La desviación entre los valores de medición de la pulsera y del esfigmomanómetro 
está determinada por varios factores. El sitio de medición del esfigmomanómetro 
está en la arteria braquial, sin embargo el sitio de medición de la pulsera está en
 las dos ramas principales de las arteriolas. Normalmente, las mediciones de la 
presión arterial variarán entre treinta y cuarenta en los dos diferentes sitios; si se 
usa una pulsera y un esfigmomanómetro para medir al mismo tiempo, el aumento 
de la tensión de los vasos sanguíneos causará mayores desviaciones en las 
mediciones de presión arterial superior e inferior, porque la sangre fluye en la 
dirección de la dirección centrífuga en las arterias, y el vendaje del 
esfigmomanómetro hace el codo estar en la condición de presión. Por el momento, 
la sangre no puede fluir suavemente hacia las ramas arteriales subyacentes.

¿Por qué la pulsera no puede recibir el mensaje?

Preguntas y respuestas frecuentes

Configuración del teléfono Android:
1. Asegúrese de que el interruptor de activación de mensajes esté abierto en la 
aplicación.
2. Confirme que el mensaje se puede mostrar normalmente en la barra de 
notificaciones del móvil. La notificación de la pulsera se muestra leyendo el 
mensaje en la barra de notificaciones del móvil; si no hay ningún mensaje en la 
barra de notificaciones, la pulsera no puede recibir la notificación.
(Necesita encontrar la configuración de notificaciones en la configuración del 
teléfono y activar el interruptor de notificación para WeChat, QQ, teléfono, SMS 
y la aplicación)
3. Abra la configuración de accesibilidad en la aplicación de pulsera
(Encuentre la función de accesibilidad en la configuración del teléfono, y abra la 
configuración de accesibilidad)
Configuraciones de iPhone:
1. Asegúrese de que el interruptor de activación de mensajes esté abierto en la 
aplicación.
2. Confirme que el mensaje se puede mostrar normalmente en la barra de 
notificaciones del móvil. La notificación de la pulsera se muestra leyendo el 
mensaje en la barra de notificaciones del móvil; si no hay ningún mensaje en la 
barra de notificaciones, la pulsera no puede recibir la notificación.
(Necesita encontrar la configuración de notificaciones en la configuración del 
teléfono y activar el interruptor de notificación para WeChat, QQ, teléfono, SMS 
y la aplicación)

¿Por qué no se puede usar pulsera cuando se ducha?
La temperatura del agua de la ducha es relativamente alta y se generará una gran 
cantidad de vapor de agua. Además, el vapor de agua se encuentra en un estado 
gaseoso y su radio molecular es pequeño, porque es fácil para infiltrarse en el 
espacio de la caja de la pulsera. Cuando la temperatura baje, se condensará 
nuevamente en gotas de líquido. Se provocará un cortocircuito en el circuito 
interno, así como se va a dañar la placa de circuito y luego dañar la pulsera.

Sueño
LA pulsera puede grabar y mostrar la 
duración total de su sueño anoche y la 
duración de su sueño profundo y su 
sueño ligero.
El análisis más detallado y el registro de 
datos se pueden ver en la aplicación.

Ritmo cardiaco
Mantenga presionada la página de Ritmo 
cardiaco de la pulsera para medir su valor 
de ritmo cardiaco actual.
La página de ritmo cardiaco muestra los 
últimos datos de medición.
El análisis más detallado y el registro de 
datos se pueden ver en la aplicación.

Ejercicio
Mantenga presionada la página de 
ejercicios para iniciar un registro de 
ejercicios. Hay 8 modos de ejercicios 
para elegir. 
El análisis más detallado y el registro 
de datos se pueden ver en la aplicación.

Presión arterial
Mantenga presionada la página de presión 
arterial  para medir su presión arterial actual.
Se puede ver los últimos datos de medición 
en la página de presión arterial.
El análisis más detallado y el registro de 
datos se pueden ver en la aplicación.

Oxígeno en la sangre
Mantenga presionada la página de oxígeno 
en sangre  para medir su valor actual de 
oxígeno en sangre.
Se puede ver los últimos datos de medición 
en la página de oxígeno en sangre.
Un análisis más detallado y el registro de 
datos se pueden ver en el cliente.
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Información del tiempo
La página del clima muestra el clima actual, 
la información sobre la calidad del aire y las 
condiciones del mañana.
Se puede obtener la información meteorológica 
después de la conexión con la aplicación. Si se 
desconecta por un tiempo prolongado, la 
información meteorológica no se puede actualizar.

Notificación
La pulsera puede recibir notificaciones 
del teléfono, y se puede abrir/cerrar la 
función por la aplicación. La página de 
notificación puede almacenar un 
registro de los últimos 3 mensajes.

Obturador remoto
Cuando se conecta a un teléfono, se puede 
usar la pulsera como obturador remoto de 
la cámara del teléfono.
Después de abrir la cámara en el teléfono, 
mantenga presionada la página para activar 
el obturador de la cámara del teléfono.

Control de la música
Después de conectar a un teléfono, 
se puede controlar el reproductor de 
música del teléfono.
Cuando el teléfono está reproduciendo 
música, puede usar la pulsera para 
controlar la música.

Otras funciones
Otras funciones incluyen cronómetro, 
ajuste de brillo, modo silencioso, 
restablecimiento de fábrica, operación 
de apagado.

Cronómetro
Mantenga presionado en la página para 
comenzar a cronometrar, y mantenga 
presionado otra vez para detener el 
cronometraje.

Funciones de la pulsera inteligente

Despertador inteligente
Se puede configurar el despertador 
inteligente en la applicacón, y puede 
configurar hasta 3 despertadores.
Cuando se establece la hora, el reloj 
mostrará el icono de alarma y vibrará.

Recordatorio sedentario
La pulsera le recordará que se levante 
y camine después de sentarse durante 
una hora.
La función de recordatorio sedentario 
se puede establecer en la aplicación.

MANUAL DE USUARIO

Установление приложения 
смарт вотч

инструкция

Pulsera Inteligente

Сканируйте нижеуказанный QR код чтобы установить 
приложение смарт вотч на телефон.

зарядка и активация
Перед первым использованием смарт вотч надо 
провести зарядку и активацию.
Зарядка осуществляется через магниты, как указано 
на рисунке, поставьте магнит на металлический 
контакт часов, вставьте конец зарядного устройства 
в зарядную головку или USB порт компьютера.

Функции

с телефоном

После длительного клика в меню “время” отображается MAC-адресс, 
через который можно соединить устройство с телефоном.
При включении приложения часы автомотически подключат к 
смартфону. Синхронизация данных реализуется в меню приложения.

Сканируйте QR код и установить 
приложение смарт вотч на телефон.

запустите  приложение на терефоне и 
установите основые информации

Зайдите в меню “устройство” и выбирайте 
“соединение с телефоном”

Нажмите на имя часов, когда мобильное 
устройство найдет его.

Соединение установлено

Спортивная форма
В меню смарт вотч отображается 
каличество шагов и затраченных 
калорий, расстояние.
Конкретный анализ и регистрация 
данных уточняются в приложении 
телефона.

Зачем существуют разницы между показателем 
артериального давления часов и сфигмоманометра?

Возможные проблемы и ответы

Разницы между показателями измерения часов и сфигмоманометра связаны 
с рядом факторов. Место измерения сфигмоманометра находится в плечевой 
артерии. Место измерения часов находится в двух основных ветвях артериол. 
Обычно измеряют аортальное артериальное давление и артериолы. Показатели 
артериального давления будут варьироваться от тридцати до сорока, если вы 
используете для измерения одновременно часы и сфигмоманометр, потому что 
кровь течет в направлении центробежного направления в артериях, повязка во 
время измерения сфигмоманометра поместит ваш локоть под середину давления, 
В настоящее время кровь не может плавно течь к нижележащим артериальным 
ветвям, повышенное напряжение кровеносных сосудов приведет к большим 
отклонениям в измерениях верхнего и нижнего артериального давления.

Почему нельзя получить уведомление?

Возможные проблемы и ответы

Пользователи Android:
1.Для использования данного функционала устройства требуется переключить
 смартфон на возможность передачи Push-уведомлений.
2.Подтвердите, что сообщение может нормально отображаться в панели 
уведомлений мобильного телефона. Если в панели уведомлений мобильного 
телефона нет сообщения, часы не могут получить уведомление.
(Включите уведомление в “настройках” телефона о Вичат, QQ, коротком 
сообщении, приложений и т.д. )
3.Включите настройки доступности в приложении (Найдите функцию 
доступности в настройках телефона и включите настройку доступности )

Пользоватеьли IOS:
1.Для использования данного функционала устройства требуется переключить 
смартфон на возможность передачи Push-уведомлений.
2.Подтвердите, что сообщение может нормально отображаться в панели 
уведомлений мобильного телефона. 
(Включите уведомление в “настройках” телефона о Вичат, QQ, коротком 
сообщении, приложений и т.д. )

Почему нельзя носить часы, когда принимаешь 
горячую ванную?
Температура воды в ванной высока, может образовываться много водяного пара, 
к тому же пар имеет газообразное состояние и имеет маленький размер молекул, 
которые легко могут проникать в корпус часов, где снова становятся водой и 
вызывают короткое замыкание внутри часов, повреждая чип часов, что приводит 
к поломке часов.

Качество сна
В данном меню отображается 
общая продолжительность сна, 
включая глубокий и легкий сны.
Конкретный анализ и регистрация 
данных уточняются в приложении 
телефона.

Сердечный римт
Длительно нажмите на странице частоты 
пульса,  измерить текущее Сердечный 
римт начинается с 
длительным нажмитем на меню 
Сердечного римта, где отображает 
последние данные измерения пульса. 
Конкретный анализ и регистрация данных 
уточняются в приложении телефона.

Тренировка
Запись измерения упражнения 
начинается с длительным нажатием 
в меню тренировки. Всего есть 8 
модулей тренировки.Конкретный 
анализ и регистрация данных 
уточняются в приложении телефона.

Измерение артериального давления
Для активации требуется длительное 
нажатие на сенсорную клавишу в меню 
артериального давления,где отображает 
последние данные артериального 
давления. 
Конкретный анализ и регистрация 
данных уточняются в приложении 
телефона.

Кислород крови
Измерение одержания кислорода в крови 
начинается с длительным нажатием в меню 
кислорода крови, где отображает последние 
данные содержания кислорода в крови. 
Конкретный анализ и регистрация данных 
уточняются в приложении телефона.

ФункцииФункции Функции

Погода
В меню погоды отображается текущая 
погода, информация о качестве воздуха 
и завтрашняя погода.
Информация о погоде должна быть 
подключена к телефону до получения 
данных. Если вы отключаетесь в течение 
длительного времени, информация о 
погоде не может быть обновлена.

Оповещение
На экране смарт вотч отображается 
текст сообщений смс или 
мессенджеров, можно включить 
оповещение в “настройках”. 
в данном меню можно прочитать 
3 последные сообщения.

Управление камерой
Пользователь может синхронизировать 
браслет с камерой смартфона и 
управлять ею дистанционно.
Можно сделать фотографию 
долговременным нажатием клавиш 
приложения камеры.

Музыка
При проведении синхронизации 
пользователь может работать с плей-листом 
на смартфоне. Вы можете использовать 
часы для управления телефоном :
воспроизведение/ пауза, предыдущая песня, 
следующая песня.

Дополнительные функции
Секундомер, регулировка яркости 
дисплея, тихий режим, сброс к 
заводским настройкам, 
выключение устройства.

Секундомер
Отсчет времени начинается с 
длительным нажатием в меню 
секундомера, заканчивается с 
длительным нажатием еще раз.

Функции

Будильник
Можно установить будильник в 
приложении телефона. Всего можно 
установить 3 будильника.
Когда время установлено, часы будут 
отображать значок будильника и 
вибрировать.

Напоминание о долгом сидении
После часа сидения часы предложат 
вам встать и погулять.
Для включения или выключения 
функции напоминания требуется 
установление в приложении 
телефона.

手表客户端下载
扫描下方二维码下载并安装手表客户端。

手表充电与激活
首次使用手表之前需要充电激活；
使用配备的磁吸充电器吸附到手表背面的金属触点，充电器
另一端接入USB充电头或者电脑USB接口即可。

手表功能简介

连接手表

在手表时间页面长按，将显示手表MAC地址，可以通过设备
列表中的MAC地址来确定你的设备；
手表绑定成功后，今后每次打开客户端，手表会自动与手机
连接，在客户端数据页面下拉可以同步数据。

扫码下载手机客户端

打开手机客户端设置个人信息

切换至「设备」页面，点击「绑定设备」

在扫描到的设备列表点击你的设备

绑定完成

运动信息
手表可以记录并显示你每天行走的步
数、消耗的热量以及里程信息。
更多详细信息分析以及数据记录可以
在客户端中查看。

血压数值为什么跟血压计有偏差?

常见问题与解答

手表和血压计测量数值出现的偏差是由多种因素决定的，血压
计测量部位是在肱动脉，手表测量部位是在微动脉的两个主要
分支，正常情况下主动脉血压测量值和微动脉血压测量值会相
差三到四十；如果你使用手表和血压计同时进行测量，由于动
脉里流动的是离心方向的血液，血压计测量时绑带使你的肘正
中以下部位处于受压状态，暂时血液无法顺畅的向下面的动脉
分支流动；血管紧张感增加，将使上下血压测量值偏差会更大。

为什么手表接收不到消息推送?

常见问题与解答

安卓手机设置:
1.确认在手机客户端开启了消息推送的开关 
2.确认消息在手机通知栏都可以正常显示，手表消息推送是通
过读取手机通知栏消息进行推送；若手机通知栏没有消息，手
表将无法接收推送。
(需要在手机设置中找到通知设置，开启微信、QQ、电话、短信、
手机客户端的通知开关)
3.打开手环客户端的辅助功能设置
(在手机设置中找到辅助功能，打开手环客户端的辅助功能设置)

苹果手机设置:
1.确认在手机客户端开启了消息推送的开关 
2.确认消息在手机通知栏都可以正常显示
(需要在手机设置中找到通知设置，开启微信、QQ、电话、短信、
手机客户端的通知开关)

为什么不能佩戴手表洗热水澡？
洗澡水的温度比较高，会产生很多的水蒸气，而且水蒸气是气
相的，其分子半径小，容易从手表的壳体空隙渗进去，当温度
降下来后又会重新凝结成液相的水滴，容易造成手表内部线路
短路，损伤手表电路板，进而损坏手表。

睡眠
手表可以记录并显示你昨夜的睡眠总
时长以及深睡眠、浅睡眠的时长。
更多详细信息分析以及数据记录可以
在客户端中查看。

心率
在手表的心率页面长按可以测量你当
前的心率值。
在心率页面可以显示上一次的心率测
量数据。
更多详细信息分析以及数据记录可以
在客户端中查看。

锻炼
在锻炼页面长按可以开始一次锻炼测
量记录，有8种运动模式可供选择。
更多详细信息分析以及数据记录可以
在客户端中查看。

血压
在手表的血压页面长按可以测量你当
前的血压值。
在血压页面可以显示上一次的血压测
量数据。
更多详细信息分析以及数据记录可以
在客户端中查看。

血氧
在手表的血氧页面长按可以测量你当
前的血氧值。
在血氧页面可以显示上一次的血氧测
量数据。
更多详细信息分析以及数据记录可以
在客户端中查看。

手表功能简介手表功能简介 手表功能简介
天气信息
天气页面会显示当前的天气、空气质
量信息，以及明日的状况。
天气信息需要连接客户端后才可以获
取数据，如果长时间断开连接，天气
信息将无法更新。

消息推送
手表可以接收显示手机上的通知推送，
可在客户端中设置推送项目开关。
手表消息页面可以储存最近3条消息
记录。

相机控制
连接手机后，手表可以作为手机相机
遥控器。
在手机上打开相机后，在手表相机控
制页面长按即可触发手机相机快门。

音乐控制
连接手机后，手表可以控制手机的音
乐播放器。
手机在播放音乐时，可以使用手表控
制手机进行播放/暂停、上一曲、下
一曲操作。

其他功能
手表的其他功能中包含秒表、亮度调
节、静音模式、恢复出厂设置、关机
操作。

秒表
在秒表页面长按即可开始一次计时，
再次长按即可停止计时。

手表功能简介
智能闹钟
在客户端中可以设置手表的智能闹钟，
最多可以设置3个闹钟。
在设定时间时，手表将会显示闹钟图
标并震动。

久坐提醒
手表在你久坐1小时后，会提示你起
身走走。
久坐提醒功能可以在客户端中设置开
关。

使用指南



Die Anwendung herunterladen
Scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code, um die Anwendung 
herunterzuladen und zu installieren.

Die Armbanduhr aufladen und aktivieren.
Laden Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf, um es zu 
aktivieren
Verwenden Sie das magnetische Ladegerät, verbinden Sie 
es am Metallkontakt auf der Rückseite der Uhr und verbinden 
Sie das andere Ende des Ladegeräts mit dem USB-Adapter 
oder der USB-Schnittstelle des Computers.

Einleitung der Funktion der Armbanduhr

Die Armbanduhr verbinden

In der Zeitseite lange drücken, wird die MAC-Adresse der Uhr angezeigt, 
Sie können Ihr Gerät durch die MAC-Adresse in der Geräteliste bestimmen;
Sobald die Uhr erfolgreich gebunden wurde, verbindet sich die Uhr bei 
jedem Aufruf der Anwendung automatisch mit dem Smartphone, und 
die Daten können synchronisiert werden, wenn Sie auf der Datenseite 
der Anwendung nach unten ziehen.

Scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code, 
um die Anwendung herunterzuladen

Sport-Informationen
Die Armbanduhr zeichnet die Anzahl der 
Schritte, die Sie unternommen haben, die 
Kalorien, die Sie verbraucht haben, und 
auch die Kilometer-Informationen auf und 
zeigt sie an.
Detailliertere Analysen und Datenprotokolle 
finden Sie auf der Anwendung.

Warum unterscheidet sich der Blutdruckwert vom 
Blutdruckmessgerät?

FAQ

Die Abweichung zwischen den Messwerten der Armbanduhr und dem 
Blutdruckmessgerät wird durch vielfältige Faktoren beeinflusst. Die Messstelle des 
Blutdruckmessgerätes befindet sich in der Brachialarterie, während sich die 
Messstelle der Uhr in den beiden Hauptarmen der Arteriole befindet. Unter 
normalen Umständen besteht ein Unterschied von 30 bis 40 zwischen d der 
Aorten- und der Arteriole-Blutdruckmessung; Wenn Sie die Armbanduhr und ein 
Blutdruckmessgerät gleichzeitig benutzen, da das Blut in der Arterie in 
Zentrifugalrichtung fließt, misst das Blutdruckmessgerät mit einem Band, das den 
Bereich unter dem Median Ihres Ellenbogens unter Druck setzt, vorübergehend 
kann das Blut nicht reibungslos zu den Zweigen der Arterien darunter fließen; Eine 
erhöhte Gefäßspannung führt zu größeren Abweichungen bei der Messung des 
oberen und unteren Blutdrucks.

Warum kann die Armbanduhr die 
Push-Benachrichtigungen nicht empfangen?

FAQ

Einstellungen für das Android-Telefon:
1.Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Push Benachrichtigungen Funktionen auf der 
Anwendung aktiviert ist.
2.Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Benachrichtigung normal in der 
Benachrichtigungsleiste des Mobiltelefons angezeigt werden kann. Die 
Push-Benachrichtigungen der Armbanduhr wird durch das Ablesen der 
Benachrichtigungsleiste des Mobiltelefons gepusht. Wenn keine Meldung in 
der Benachrichtigungsleiste erscheint, erhält die Armbanduhr den Push 
nicht. (Sie müssen die Benachrichtigungseinstellungen in den Einstellungen 
des Mobiltelefons finden und die Benachrichtigungen von WeChat, QQ, 
Telefon, SMS und Mobilanwendung aktivieren.)
3.Öffnen Sie die Zusatzfunktion Einstellungen auf der Armband-Anwendung.
(finden Sie die Zusatzfunktion in den Einstellungen des Mobiltelefons und 
öffnen Sie die Zusatzfunktion Einstellungen auf der Armband- Anwendung.)

Einstellungen für iPhone:
1.Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Push Benachrichtigungen Funktionen auf der 
Anwendung aktiviert ist.
2.Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Benachrichtigung normal in der 
Benachrichtigungsleiste des Mobiltelefons angezeigt werden kann. (Sie 
müssen die Benachrichtigungseinstellungen in den Einstellungen des 
Mobiltelefons finden und die Benachrichtigungen von WeChat, QQ, Telefon, 
SMS und Mobilanwendung aktivieren.)

Warum kann man nicht mit der Uhr ein heißes Bad nehmen?
Die Temperatur des Badewassers ist hoch, erzeugt viel Wasserdampf, und 
Wasserdampf ist die Gasphase, der molekulare Radius ist klein, leicht durch den 
Schalenspalt der Armbanduhr zu infiltrieren, wenn die Temperatur sinkt und sich 
zu Flüssigkeitstropfen verdichtet, leicht einen Kurzschluss in der Armbanduhr zu 
verursachen, die Platine der Armbanduhr zu beschädigen und dann die Uhr zu 
beschädigen.

Schlafen
Die Uhr zeichnet die Gesamtstunden, die 
Sie letzte Nacht geschlafen haben, sowie 
die Stunden von Tiefschlaf und Leichtschlaf 
auf und zeigt sie an.
Detailliertere Analysen und Datenprotokolle 
finden Sie auf der Anwendung.

Herzfrequenz
Drücken Sie lange auf die Herzfrequenzseite 
der Uhr, um Ihre aktuelle Herzfrequenz zu 
messen.
Die vorherige Herzfrequenzmessung kann 
auf der Herzfrequenzseite angezeigt werden.
Detailliertere Analysen und Datenprotokolle 
finden Sie auf der Anwendung.

Training
Langes Drücken auf die Trainingsseite, um 
einen Trainingsmessprotokoll zu starten. 
Es gibt 8 Übungsmodi zur Auswahl.
Detailliertere Analysen und Datenprotokolle 
finden Sie auf der Anwendung.

Blood pressure
Drücken Sie lange auf die Blutdruckseite der 
Uhr, um Ihren aktuellen Blutdruck zu messen.
Auf der Blutdruckseite wird die letzte 
Blutdruckmessung angezeigt.
Detailliertere Analysen und Datenprotokolle 
finden Sie auf der Anwendung.

Blutsauerstoff
Drücken Sie lange auf die Blutsauerstoffseite, 
um Ihren aktuellen Blutsauerstoffwert zu 
messen.
Die vorherige Blutsauerstoffmessung wird 
auf der Blutsauerstoffseite angezeigt.

Einleitung der Funktion der ArmbanduhrEinleitung der Funktion der Armbanduhr Einleitung der Funktion der Armbanduhr

Wetterinformationen
Die Wetterseite zeigt das aktuelle Wetter, Informationen 
zur Luftqualität und die Situation von morgen.
Die Wetterinformationen müssen mit der Anwendung 
verbunden werden, damit die Daten erfasst werden 
können. Wenn die Verbindung für längere Zeit 
unterbrochen wird, können die Wetterinformationen 
nicht aktualisiert werden.

Push-Benachrichtigungen
Die Armbanduhr kann die 
Push-Benachrichtigungen am Telefon 
empfangen und anzeigen. Sie können in der 
Anwendung die Push-Benachrichtigungen 
aktivieren oder deaktivieren.
Die Nachrichtenseite kann die letzten 3 
Nachrichtensätze speichern.

Kamerasteuerung
Nach der Verbindung mit dem Telefon kann die 
Armbanduhr als Fernbedienung für die Kamera 
des Telefons dienen.
Nachdem Sie die Handykamera geöffnet haben, 
drücken Sie lange auf der Kamerasteuerseite, um 
den Verschluss der Handykamera auszulösen.

Musiksteuerung
Nach der Verbindung mit dem Telefon kann 
die Armbanduhr den Musikplayer des Telefons 
steuern.
Wenn das Mobiltelefon Musik abspielt, können 
Sie die Armbanduhr verwenden, um das 
Mobiltelefon zum Abspielen/Pausieren, zum 
letzten Song, zum nächsten Song zu steuern.

Weitere Funktionen
Weitere Funktionen der Uhr sind 
Stoppuhr, Helligkeitseinstellung, 
Stummmodus, Wiederherstellung 
der Werkseinstellungen, Abschaltung.

Eine Stoppuhr
Drücken Sie auf der Stoppuhr-Seite 
lange, um eine Zeitmessung zu starten, 
und noch einmal lange drücken, um 
die Zeitmessung zu stoppen.

Einleitung der Funktion der Armbanduhr

Intelligenter Wecker
Der intelligente Wecker der Armbanduhr 
kann in der Anwendung eingestellt werden, 
bis zu 3 Wecker können eingestellt werden.
Wenn Sie die Zeit einstellen, zeigt die 
Armbanduhr das Weckersymbol an und 
vibriert.

Sitzende Erinnerung
Die Uhr weist Sie nach einer Stunde 
Sitzen auf eine Bewegung hin.
Die Funktion der sitzenden Erinnerung 
kann in der Anwendung 
aktiviert/deaktiviert werden.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Download client orologio
Scansiona il codice QR qui sotto per scaricare e installare il 
client dell'orologio.

Ricarica e attivazione dell'orologio
È necessario caricare e attivare l'orologio prima di utilizzarlo 
per la prima volta;
Utilizzare il caricabatterie magnetico collegato ai contatti 
metallici sul retro dell'orologio e l'altra estremità del 
caricabatterie può essere collegata a una testa di ricarica 
USB o a un'interfaccia USB del computer.

Introduzione della funzione orologio

Connessione dell'orologio

Tieni premuta la pagina dell'ora, verrà visualizzato l'indirizzo MAC 
dell'orologio, puoi determinare il tuo dispositivo tramite l'indirizzo MAC 
nell'elenco dei dispositivi;
Dopo che l'orologio è stato collegato correttamente, ogni volta che il cliente 
si apre in futuro, l'orologio si connetterà automaticamente al telefono e sarà 
possibile visualizzare la pagina dei dati del cliente per sincronizzare i dati.

Scansiona il codice di download del client mobile

Informazioni sull'allenamento
L'orologio può registrare e mostrare i passi, 
le calorie bruciate e le informazioni sul 
chilometraggio.
Un'analisi più dettagliata e la registrazione 
dei dati possono essere visualizzati nel client.

Perché il valore della pressione arteriosa si discosta 
dallo sfigmomanometro?

Domande e soluzioni comuni

La deviazione tra i valori di misurazione dell'orologio e dello sfigmomanometro è 
determinata da molti fattori: il sito di misurazione dello sfigmomanometro si trova 
nell'arteria brachiale, il sito di misurazione dell'orologio si trova nei due rami 
principali delle arteriole, in circostanze normali, la misurazione della pressione 
sanguigna aortica e la misurazione della pressione sanguigna differiranno tra 
trenta e quaranta; se si utilizza un orologio e uno sfigmomanometro per misurare 
contemporaneamente, poiché il sangue scorre nella direzione centrifuga nelle 
arterie, lo sfigmomanometro viene utilizzato per rendere il gomito sotto pressione 
al centro del gomito e il sangue non può il flusso regolare al ramo arterioso 
sottostante temporaneamente ； un aumento del tono vascolare causerà maggiori 
deviazioni nelle misurazioni della pressione sanguigna superiore e inferiore.

Perché l'orologio non può ricevere il messaggio push?

Domande e soluzioni comuni

Impostazioni del telefono Android:
1. Verificare che l'interruttore push dei messaggi sia attivato sul client 
mobile
2. Confermare che il messaggio può essere visualizzato normalmente 
nella barra di notifica del telefono cellulare. Il messaggio dell'orologio 
viene inviato leggendo il messaggio nella barra di notifica del telefono 
cellulare; Se nella barra di notifica del telefono cellulare non è presente 
alcun messaggio, l'orologio non può ricevere il messaggio.
(È necessario trovare le impostazioni di notifica nelle impostazioni del 
telefono e attivare l'interruttore di notifica per WeChat, QQ, telefono, 
SMS e client mobile)
3. Aprire le impostazioni delle funzioni ausiliarie del client del braccialetto
(Trova la funzione ausiliaria nella configurazione del telefono, apri la 
configurazione della funzione ausiliaria del client da polso)

Impostazioni iPhone:
1. Verificare che l'interruttore push dei messaggi sia attivato sul client 
mobile
2. Confermare che il messaggio può essere visualizzato normalmente 
nella barra di notifica del telefono cellulare
(È necessario trovare le impostazioni di notifica nelle impostazioni del 
telefono e attivare l'interruttore di notifica per WeChat, QQ, telefono, 
SMS e client mobile)

Perché un orologio non può essere usato per fare un 
bagno caldo?
La temperatura dell'acqua del bagno è relativamente alta e vengono generati 
molti vapori d'acqua, inoltre, il vapore acqueo è in fase gassosa e il suo raggio 
molecolare è piccolo, facile da provocare un cortocircuito nel circuito interno 
dell'orologio. Quando la temperatura scende, si condenserà di nuovo in gocce 
d'acqua nella fase liquida, che causerà facilmente un cortocircuito nel circuito 
interno dell'orologio, danneggerà il circuito e quindi l'orologio.

sognare
L'orologio può registrare e mostrare la durata 
totale del sonno la scorsa notte e la durata di 
un sonno profondo e di un sonno leggero.
Un'analisi più dettagliata e la registrazione 
dei dati possono essere visualizzati nel client.

Frequenza cardiaca
Tieni premuta la pagina della frequenza cardiaca 
dell'orologio per misurare il valore attuale della 
frequenza cardiaca.
La pagina della frequenza cardiaca mostra gli 
ultimi dati di misurazione della frequenza cardiaca.
Un'analisi più dettagliata e la registrazione dei 
dati possono essere visualizzati nel client.

esercizio
Tenere premuta la pagina di allenamento 
per avviare un registro delle misurazioni 
dell'allenamento. È possibile scegliere tra 
8 modalità di allenamento. Un'analisi più 
dettagliata e record di dati possono essere 
visualizzati nel client

Pressione sanguigna
Tieni premuta la pagina della pressione sanguigna 
dell'orologio per misurare la pressione sanguigna attuale.
Gli ultimi dati di misurazione della pressione arteriosa 
possono essere visualizzati sulla pagina della pressione 
arteriosa.
Un'analisi più dettagliata e la registrazione dei dati 
possono essere visualizzati nel client.

Ossigeno nel sangue
Tieni premuta la pagina dell'ossigeno nel sangue dell'orologio 
per misurare il valore attuale di ossigeno nel sangue.
Gli ultimi dati di misurazione dell'ossigeno nel sangue possono 
essere visualizzati sulla pagina dell'ossigeno nel sangue.
Un'analisi più dettagliata e la registrazione dei dati possono 
essere visualizzati nel client.

Introduzione della funzione orologioIntroduzione della funzione orologio Introduzione della funzione orologio

Informazioni meteorologiche
La pagina del tempo mostra il tempo corrente, 
informazioni sulla qualità dell'aria e le condizioni di 
domani.
Le informazioni meteorologiche devono essere collegate 
al client prima di poter ottenere i dati. Se viene disconnesso 
per lungo tempo, le informazioni meteorologiche non 
possono essere aggiornate.

Push del messaggio
L'orologio può ricevere push di notifica sul 
display del telefono e l'interruttore del 
pulsante push può essere impostato nel 
client. La pagina dei messaggi di controllo 
può memorizzare un record degli ultimi 3 
messaggi.

Controllo della fotocamera
Quando è collegato a un telefono, l'orologio 
può essere utilizzato come telecomando della 
fotocamera del telefono.
Dopo aver aperto la fotocamera sul telefono, 
tenere premuta la pagina di controllo della 
fotocamera dell'orologio per attivare 
l'otturatore della fotocamera del telefono.

Controllo della musica
Dopo aver collegato il telefono, l'orologio può 
controllare il lettore musicale del telefono.
Quando il telefono riproduce musica, è 
possibile utilizzare l'orologio per controllare 
il telefono per riprodurre / mettere in pausa, 
brano precedente, brano successivo.

Altre funzioni
Altre funzioni dell'orologio includono 
cronometro, regolazione della luminosità, 
modalità silenziosa, ripristino delle 
impostazioni di fabbrica, spegnimento.

Cronometro
Tenere premuto sulla pagina del 
cronometro per avviare il cronometro, 
premere di nuovo per arrestare il 
cronometro.

Introduzione della funzione orologio

Sveglia intelligente
È possibile impostare la sveglia per 
smartwatch sul client e fino a 3 sveglie.
Quando viene impostato l'orario, 
l'orologio mostrerà l'icona della sveglia 
e vibrerà.

Promemoria sedentario
L'orologio ti dirà di alzarti e camminare 
dopo esserti seduto per un'ora.
La funzione di promemoria sedentaria 
può essere impostata sul client.

Manuale dell'utente

Téléchargement de l’Application 
de la Montre Intelligente
Scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour télécharger et installer 
l’Application de la Montre Intelligente sur votre smartphone

Comment charger et activer la montre
Vous devez charger la montre pour l’activer avant la première 
utilisation;
Donnez le chargeur magnétique fourni pour laisser attirer les 
contacts métalliques situés au dos de la montre. Connectez 
l’autre extrémité du chargeur à la tête de charge USB ou à un 
port USB d’ordinateur.

Présentation brève des fonctions de la montre

Connexion de la montre

Pour afficher l'adresse MAC de la montre, vous pouvez appuyer longuement 
sur la page d’Heure de la montre. Votre dispositif peut être déterminé à travers 
l’adresse MAC sur la liste de dispositifs. Après le succès de la liaison, chaque 
fois que vous ouvrez l’Application, la montre se connecte automatiquement 
à votre smartphone. Si vous faites glisser la page de données vers le bas sur 
l’Application, les données seront sychronisées.

Scannez le code QR pour télécharger l’Application 
de la Montre Intelligente sur votre smartphone.

Ouvrez l’Application mobile pour régler vos informations personnelles

Passez à la page「Dispositif」, cliquez sur「Lier un dispositif」

Sur la liste de dispositifs scannés, cliquez sur votre dispositif

La liaison est finie

Sport
La montre peut enregistrer et afficher 
le nombre quotidien de pas, de calories 
brûlées ainsi que le kilométrage.
Plus d’informations d’analyse et de 
données enregistrées peuvent être 
trouvées dans l’Application.

Pourquoi la valeur de la tension artérielle mesurée par la montre 
est-elle différente de celle mesurée par le tensiomètre?

Foire aux questions

L’écart entre la valeur mesurée par la montre et celle mesurée par le tensiomètre 
est causé par divers facteurs: 
Le point de mesure du tensiomètre est situé dans l'artère brachiale, tandis que le 
point de mesure de la montre est situé dans les deux bras principaux de l'artère. 
Dans les conditions normales, il existe une différence de 3 à 40 entre la valeur de 
la tension artérielle des artères et celle des artérioles; Lors de la mesure à l’aide de 
la montre et du tensiomètre dans le même temps, du fait que le sang dans l'artère 
circule dans la direction centrifuge et que le tensiomètre mesure avec une bande 
qui met la pression sur la zone au-dessous de la médiane de votre coude, le sang 
ne peut pas s’écouler en douceur temporairement vers les branches des artères 
ci-dessous; L'augmentation de la tension vasculaire entraîne de plus grandes 
déviations dans la mesure de la pression artérielle supérieure et inférieure.

Pourquoi ma montre ne peut-elle pas recevoir les 
messages du smartphone?

Foire aux questions

Sur un smartphone Android:
1. Vérifiez si le rappel des messages est activé sur l’Application du smartphone.
2. Vérifiez si les messages peuvent s’afficher normalement dans la barre de 
notification du smartphone. Le rappel des messages est réalisé à travers la 
lecture des messages de la barre de notification du smartphone. S’il n’y a pas 
de message dans la barre de notification, la montre ne pourra pas recevoir les 
messages du smartphone.
(Accédez aux paramètres du smartphone, activez la notification de Wechat, QQ, 
Appels téléphoniques, SMS, et Application mobile )
3.Accédez aux Paramètres des fonctions auxiliaires de l’Application.
(Trouvez les fonctions auxiliaires dans les Paramètres du smartphone, et accédez 
aux Paramètres des fonctions auxiliaires de l’Application de la montre).

Sur un smartphone iPhone:
1.Vérifiez si vous avez activé le rappel des messages sur l’Application mobile.
2.Vérifiez si les messages peuvent s’afficher normalement dans la barre de 
notification du smartphone.
(Accédez aux paramètres de la notification du smartphone, activez la notification 
de Wechat, QQ, Appels téléphoniques, SMS, et Application mobile )

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas porter la montrelorsque je 
prends un bain chaud?
En raison de la température de l’eau du bain relativement élevée, il y a souvent 
beaucoup de vapeur d’eau. Le rayon moléculaire de la vapeur d’eau(phase gazeuse) 
est tellement petit pour s’infiltrer dans l’espace du boîtier de la montre. Après la 
réduction de la température, la vapeur d’eau se condense en goutte d’eau(phase 
liquide). Ainsi, il est facile de causer un court-circuit de la montre, d’endommager le 
circuit imprimé et la montre.

Sommeil
La montre peut enregistrer et afficher la durée 
totale de votre sommeil la nuit dernière, la 
durée de votre sommeil profond ainsi que la 
durée de votre sommeil léger.
Plus d’informations d’analyse et de données 
enregistrées peuvent être trouvées dans 
l’Application.

Fréquence cardiaque
Afin de mesurer la valeur de votre fréquence cardiaque 
actuelle, vous pouvez appuyer longuement sur la page 
de Fréquence cardiaque de la montre.
Les données de la mesure dernière s’affichent sur la 
page de Fréquence cardiaque.
Plus d’informations d’analyse et de données enregistrées 
peuvent être trouvées dans l’Application.

Exercice
Appuyez longuement sur la page d’Exercice 
pour enregistrer les données de l’exercice. 
8 modes d’exercice sont en option.
Plus d’informations d’analyse et de données 
enregistrées peuvent être trouvées dans 
l’Application.

Tension artérielle
Appuyez longuement sur la page de Tension artérielle de 
la montre pour mesurer la valeur votre tension artérielle 
actuelle.
Les données de la tension artérielle de la dernière mesure 
peuvent s’afficher sur la page de Tension artérielle.
Plus d’informations d’analyse et de données enregistrées 
peuvent être trouvées dans l’Application.

Taux d’oxygène dans le sang
Appuyez longuement sur la page d'Oxygène du sang sur 
la montre pour mesurer votre taux d’oxygène dans le sang.
Les données du taux d’oxygène dans le sang de la 
dernière mesure peuvent s’afficher sur la Page de Taux 
d’oxygène dans le sang.
Plus d’informations d’analyse et de données enregistrées 
peuvent être trouvées dans l’Application.

Présentation brève des fonctions de la montrePrésentation brève des fonctions de la montre Présentation brève des fonctions de la montre

Météo
La météo actuelle, la qualité de l’air et la météo 
du lendemain peuvent s’afficher sur la Page de 
Météo.
La météo ne peut être mise à jour qu’après la 
connexion de la montre à l’Application. En cas 
de déconnexion pendant longtemps, la météo 
ne pourra pas être mise à jour.

Rappel des messages
Les messages reçus par votre smartphone 
peuvent être synchronisés sur la montre. 
Vous pouvez choisir d’activer ou désactiver 
le rappel des messages.
Les trois derniers messages peuvent être 
stockés sur la page de Messages de la montre.

Contrôle de l’appareil photo
Après la connexion au smartphone, la montre 
peut être utilisée comme télécommande pour 
activer l’appareil photo du smartphone.
Après avoir ouvert l’appareil photo sur votre 
smartphone, appuyez longuement sur la page 
de Contrôle de l’appareil photo pour déclencher 
l’obturateur de l’appareil photo du smartphone.

Contrôle de la musique
Après la connexion au smartphone, la montre 
peut contrôler le lecteur de musique du 
smartphone.
Au cours de la diffusion de la musique sur le 
smartphone, la montre peut être utilisée pour 
contrôler le lecteur de musique: Lecture/Pause, 
Chanson précédente, Chanson suivante.

Autres fonctions
La montre inclut les autres fonctions 
telles que le chronomètre, le réglage 
de la luminosité, le mode silencieux, 
la restauration aux paramètres d’usine, 
la mise en arrêt.

Chronomètre
Appuyez longuement sur la page de 
Chronomètre pour commencer un 
chronométrage. Appuyez longuement à 
nouveau pour arrêter le chronométrage.

Présentation brève des fonctions de la montre

Réveil intelligent
Le réveil intelligent de la montre peut 
être réglé sur l’Application, 3 réveils 
maximum.
À l’heure définie, la montre affiche 
l’icône du réveil avec des vibrations.

Rappel sédentaire
Lorsque vous êtes assis pendant plus 
d’une heure, la montre vous alerte à 
vous lever. 
La fonction de rappel sédentaire peut 
être activé ou désactivé sur l’Application.

Manuel d’Instructions

ウォッチクライアントのダウンロード
下記のQRコードを読み取り、スマートフォンのクライアントを
インストールしてください。

スマートフォンの充電とアクティブ
始めにスマートウォッチを使う前に、充電してアクティブにする必要;
付属している磁気吸引ケーブルでスマートウォッチの背面に2ピンの
磁気コネクターを接続し、充電器の他端をUSB充電器又はパソコン
のUSBインターフェースに接続してください。

ウォッチ機能の概要

スマートウォッチの接続

ウォッチ時間の画面を長く押すと、ウォッチのMACアドレスを表示します。
当該MACアドレスによって、貴方の設備を確定することができます。
バインディングを完成した後、クライアントを起動すれば、ウォッチは自動
的に携帯と接続し、クライアントのデータ画面を下に引くと、データの同
期が実現できます。

スマートフォンで読み取ってクライアントをダウンロード

クライアントを起動して個人情報を設定してくだい

「設備」の画面に転換し、「設備のむバインディング」をクリックしてくだい

スキャンした設備リストにおいて、貴方の設備をクリックしてください

バインディング完成

運動情報
貴方の毎日に歩いた歩数や消費カロ
リー、距離の情報が記録して表示でき
ます。
詳しい情報の分析及びデータ記録は
クライアントで調べてください。

血圧数値は血圧計で測った数値と差がある原因は何？

よくある問題と答え

その差の原因は多方面です。血圧計で血圧を測ることについて、
その測量の部位は上腕動脈であるが、ウォッチの方は細動脈の
二つの主な分枝です。つまり、二つの数値の差は大体30や40に
近いことが正常です;ウォッチと血圧計を同時に測る時、動脈の
中には離心の血液が流れる上、血圧計のバンドを締めるため、
肘の中下部位は受圧の状態であるので、血液が一時に下の動
脈分枝に流れることができません;血管の緊張感が厳しくなり、
上下の血圧測定数値の差がより大きくなります。

ウォッチは情報のプッシュ通知が受けられない原因は何？

よくある問題と答え

アンドロイド機種の設定:
1．クライアントで情報プッシュをONにすることを確認してください
2.ウォッチが情報をプッシュすることは携帯通知欄の情報を読み取
って行われるので、携帯の通知欄で情報が正常的に表示できるが
のことを確認して下さい;携帯通知欄には情報がなければ、ウォッ
チはプッシュを受けることが出ません。

（携帯設定で通知設定を探し、Wechat、QQ、電話、メッセージ、クラ
イアントの通知をONにする必要）
3．クライアントの補助機能設定を起動してください

（携帯の設定で補助機能を探し、ウォッチクライアントの補助機能
設定をONにしてください）
IOS機種の設定:
1．クライアントで情報プッシュをONにしたかのことを確認してくだ
さい
2．情報は携帯通知欄で正常的に表示できることを確認してください

（携帯の設定で通知設定を探し、Wechat、QQ、電話、メッセージ、
クライアントの通知をONにしてください）

熱いお風呂に入る時、ウォッチをつけてはいけない原因は何？
お風呂に入る時、温度が高いから、たくさんの蒸気が生じます。
それに蒸気が気相であり、分子の半径が小さくので、ウォッチの
殻から滲み込む恐れがあります。温度が低くなる時、蒸気が再
び凝結して液相の水滴になり、ウォッチ内部の線路を短絡させ
て回路基板を壊させ、ついにウォッチを損害する可能性があり
ます。

睡眠
ウォッチは昨夜の睡眠総時間やレム・
ノンレム睡眠の時間を記録して表示
できます。
詳しい情報の分析及びデータ記録は
クライアントで調べてください。

心拍数
ウォッチの心拍数画面を長く押すと、
今の心拍数が測れます。
心拍数画面で前回に測った心拍数
データが表示できます。
詳しい情報の分析及びデータ記録
はクライアントで調べてください。

トレーニング
トレーニング画面を押すと、一回のト
レーニング測量と記録が始まり、総計
8種類の運動モードが選択でます。詳
しい情報の分析及びデータ記録はク
ライアントで調べてください。

血圧
ウォッチの血圧画面を長く押すと、今
の血圧が測れます。
血圧画面で前回に測った血圧データ
が表示できます。
詳しい情報の分析及びデータ記録は
クライアントで調べてください。

血酸素
ウォッチの血酸素画面を長く押すと、
今の血酸素が測れます
血酸素画面で前回に測った血酸素デ
ータが表示できます。
詳しい情報の分析及びデータ記録は
クライアントで調べてください。

ウォッチ機能の概要ウォッチ機能の概要 ウォッチ機能の概要
天気情報
天気の画面は今の天気や空気の品質、
及び明日の天気情報を表示します。
天気情報のデータを獲得するように、
クライアントに接続必要。接続が長時
間に切断されれば、天気情報の更新
ができなくなります。

情報の通知
ウォッチは携帯の通知内容を受けて
表示でき、クライアントで通知項目の
ON/OFFが設定できます。ウォッチの
情報画面には、最も新しい三つの情報
記録しか保存できません。

カメラの制御
携帯と接続した後、ウォッチは携帯カ
メラのリモコンとして使えます。
携帯でカメラを起動した後、ウォッチ
のカメラ制御画面を長く押すと、携帯
カメラのシャッターを触発します。

音楽制御
携帯に接続した後、ウォッチは携帯の
音楽プレーヤーを制御することができ
ます。
携帯が音楽を再生する時、ウォッチで
音楽の再生/一時停止、前の曲、次の曲
の操作が制御できます。

他の機能
ウォッチにある他の機能はストップウ
ォッチと、輝度調節、無音モード、完全
初期化、シャットダウン操作が含まり
ます。

ストップウォッチ
ストップウォッチで長く押すと、一回の
計時が始まるが、再び長く押すと、計時
が止まります。

ウォッチ機能の概要
スマート目覚まし
クライアントでウォッチのスマート目覚
ましを設定でき、最大限3つの目覚まし
が設定できます。
時間を設定する時、ウォッチは目覚ま
しのアイコンを表示して振動します。

長座注意
1時間に長座した後、ウォッチは注意
を喚起します。
クライアントで長座注意のON/OFFが
設定できます。

使用指南

Apri client mobile per configurare le informazioni personali

Passa alla pagina "Dispositivo" e fai clic su "Collega dispositivo"

Fai clic sul tuo dispositivo nell'elenco dei dispositivi scansionati

Incollaggio completo

Rufen Sie die App auf und stellen Sie Ihr Profil ein.

Gehen Sie zum「Gerät」, klicken Sie auf [Gerät hinzufügen]

Wählen Sie Ihr Gerät in der Scanliste aus.

Das Verbinden wurde angeschlossen


